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District 10 Outreach Questions & Answers

Question 1:

Is there a limit to the number of resources submitted for key personnel to ensure that if
a firm does not experience turn-over of staff prior to execution (or shortly after
execution), they don’t experience a gap in the ability to provide services to Caltrans as a
result of the new 6 month post execution period that does not allow change or addition
of personnel to a contract?

Answer: Personnel change—material is non-responsive.

Question 2:
Are you going to utilize one (Cost Proposal) form for the larger and smaller contracts?

Answer: There will be two Cost Proposals — non-prevailing wage and prevailing wage.

Question 3:

If the Small Business Enterprise (SBE) loses their certification within the first 60 days,
how can they be replaced based upon your new rules?

Answer: It would depend upon the circumstances. If the SBE loses their certification,
then they must work with The Department of General Services to determine why they
lost their certification and to see if it can be reactivated in time to move forward in the
process.



